
                      Wisconsin Lutheran Invitational
                       McCarty Park, West Allis, WI
                 Hosted by Wisconsin Lutheran High School
                                10/10/2019
               ========== BOYS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    62  Verona Area                                 (16:43.5  83:37.4 0:55.7)
==========================================================
  1      2  Aidan Manning           10   16:15.2
  2      4  Luka DiMaggio           12   16:25.2
  3      7  Nathan Neitzel          12   16:42.9
  4     18  Blake Oleson            9    17:03.2
  5     31  Ryan Cassidy            9    17:10.9
  6   ( 45) Ryan Ochowski           10   17:34.6
  7   ( 63) Max Metcalf             9    17:53.5

  2.    94  Marquette                                   (17:00.4  85:02.0 1:04.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Ryan Pelis              12   16:31.2
  2      9  Chris McKenna           12   16:50.4
  3     13  Ben DeGuire             10   16:58.4
  4     21  Henry Hegemann          11   17:06.0
  5     46  James Schubert          10   17:36.0
  6   ( 82) Christian Kohr          10   18:14.4
  7   (106) Jack Beehler            10   18:59.4

  3.   123  Wisconsin Lutheran                          (17:07.0  85:35.0 0:46.3)
==========================================================
  1      8  Vicente Janik           11   16:44.5
  2     19  Garrett Doan            12   17:03.7
  3     24  Silas Ebeling           9    17:07.1
  4     29  Adam Kriefall           11   17:08.9
  5     43  Michael Miller          10   17:30.8
  6   ( 49) Nick Wendl              9    17:36.8
  7   ( 50) Tristan Sanchez         11   17:37.0

  4.   128  Kenosha Indian Trail                        (17:09.4  85:46.9 0:18.6)
==========================================================
  1     14  Eric Salgado            10   16:59.8
  2     22  Keegan Meier            10   17:06.6
  3     25  Nick Klinkhammer        10   17:07.3
  4     32  Trey Meier              12   17:14.8
  5     35  Logan Schultz           11   17:18.4
  6   ( 38) Tonatiuh Chavez         12   17:19.7
  7   ( 54) Garrett Hatch           12   17:41.0

  5.   148  West Allis Hale                             (17:04.4  85:22.0 2:14.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Joshua Truchon          11   15:41.4
  2     10  Liam Kelley             12   16:57.2
  3     11  Cole Orlowski           10   16:57.6
  4     60  Joseph Hertel           11   17:49.9
  5     66  Cole Konczal            10   17:55.9
  6   ( 76) Matthew Kees            11   18:06.7
  7   ( 84) Collin Raschka          10   18:14.5

  6.   167  Menomonee Falls                             (17:19.3  86:36.4 0:33.5)
==========================================================
  1     16  Eric Dethloff           12   17:02.8
  2     30  Caden Christ            12   17:10.8
  3     34  Rawson Mathaus          11   17:17.6
  4     40  Joe Lynch               11   17:28.9
  5     47  Braden Reigstad         10   17:36.3
  6   ( 64) Stephen Esterle         10   17:54.1
  7   ( 65) Ethan Pogorzelski       12   17:55.1



  7.   187  Milwaukee King                              (17:17.2  86:25.9 1:27.0)
==========================================================
  1      3  Ellery Pleier           12   16:18.3
  2     37  Aidan Bree              12   17:19.6
  3     39  Max Siegel              9    17:25.0
  4     52  Nickolas Krueger        11   17:37.7
  5     56  Ben Liebl               10   17:45.3
  6   ( 95) Damar Reed              10   18:35.8
  7   (110) Ben Parry               9    19:09.6

  8.   277  New Berlin Eisenhower                       (17:45.2  88:45.8 1:28.2)
==========================================================
  1     20  Nic Burgdorf            11   17:04.8
  2     44  Patrick Buban           12   17:33.3
  3     51  Veeroj Luthra           11   17:37.4
  4     68  Andrew Kubiak           10   17:57.3
  5     94  Will Ray                11   18:33.0
  6   ( 96) Lucas Binnebose         10   18:39.1

  9.   278  Middleton                                   (17:43.6  88:37.6 0:43.7)
==========================================================
  1     36  Ethan Mladucky          10   17:18.5
  2     41  Aniket Ahuja            12   17:30.0
  3     57  Thomas Blumer           11   17:48.0
  4     70  Ian Bohachek            11   17:58.9
  5     74  Blake Thor              11   18:02.2
  6   ( 75) Alex Marrione           11   18:03.3
  7   ( 77) Jackson LeRoy           12   18:07.9

 10.   281  Wauwatosa East                              (17:48.5  89:02.1 2:13.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Arthur Wellenstein      10   16:37.3
  2     12  Grant Heus              12   16:58.0
  3     62  Steven Koss             11   17:50.2
  4     99  Conor Carroll           11   18:46.3
  5    102  Matthew Peura           9    18:50.3
  6   (103) Jake Boeder             10   18:51.1
  7   (107) Dan Eash-Scott          12   19:00.4

 11.   285  Catholic Memorial                           (17:47.1  88:55.3 1:37.5)
==========================================================
  1     28  Bryce Hohensee          9    17:08.2
  2     33  Sean Waldvogal          12   17:15.6
  3     59  Kyle Giricz             9    17:49.7
  4     67  Charles Soper           10   17:56.1
  5     98  Cameron Lenz            10   18:45.7
  6   (100) Patrick Gosenhiemer     12   18:47.0
  7   (115) Eben Soper              12   19:19.0

 12.   304  Kettle Moraine Lutheran                     (17:52.6  89:22.6 1:29.1)
==========================================================
  1     15  Logan Measner           10   17:01.4
  2     26  Austin Knoeck           11   17:07.7
  3     81  Joshua Anhalt           9    18:14.0
  4     90  Matthew Boxrud          10   18:29.0
  5     92  Maxwell Schmidt         9    18:30.5
  6   (123) Logan Hennen            10   19:47.1
  7   (124) Tristan Rau             11   19:53.0

 13.   305  Oconomowoc                                  (17:50.0  89:09.9 0:37.6)
==========================================================
  1     42  Cody Witthun            12   17:30.4
  2     55  Zachary Zenner          11   17:41.6
  3     58  Zachary Fredrich        11   17:49.1
  4     72  Eli Miller              10   18:00.8
  5     78  Jonas Belus             12   18:08.0



  6   ( 88) Nicholas Hoover         11   18:27.4
  7   (104) Tyler Schuh             12   18:53.7

 14.   324  Watertown Luther Prep                       (17:57.7  89:48.1 1:29.1)
==========================================================
  1     17  Ben Bode                12   17:03.1
  2     48  Camden Sulzle           12   17:36.7
  3     80  Gabe Bickelhaupt        12   18:13.2
  4     86  Chris Baumann           12   18:22.9
  5     93  Nathan Wildauer         12   18:32.2
  6   (101) Elijah Hutchinson       10   18:49.4
  7   (114) Caleb Arndt             12   19:17.8

 15.   335  Baraboo                                     (17:58.3  89:51.2 1:20.8)
==========================================================
  1     23  Garrett Exo             12   17:07.0
  2     61  Alec Schmelzer          12   17:49.9
  3     79  Max Statz               11   18:12.1
  4     83  Cortney Dunnett         11   18:14.4
  5     89  Derek Gehin             9    18:27.8
  6   (105) Evan Exo                10   18:57.7
  7   (109) Malachi Krayer          12   19:02.4

 16.   449  Kenosha Bradford/Reuther                    (18:38.3  93:11.3 1:50.5)
==========================================================
  1     53  Noah Bliss              10   17:40.1
  2     69  Zackery Meyer           9    17:58.0
  3     97  Jacob Marker            12   18:44.9
  4    112  Danny Torresin          9    19:17.7
  5    118  Eli Fredrickson         9    19:30.6
  6   (121) Issac Sens              11   19:41.7
  7   (122) Owen Erickson           9    19:42.2

 17.   465  Pius XI                                     (18:50.6  94:12.9 3:04.1)
==========================================================
  1     27  Thomas Gutierrez        10   17:07.9
  2     85  Will Dahlstrom          11   18:15.5
  3    111  Zachary Stepniewski     11   19:13.8
  4    117  David Bartelt           11   19:23.7
  5    125  Calvin Richards         11   20:12.0
  6   (126) Jacob Griffin           11   20:39.2

 18.   481  Brookfield Central                          (18:44.6  93:42.6 1:21.7)
==========================================================
  1     71  Gavin Thacke            11   18:00.0
  2     73  Leo Ruiz                12   18:01.0
  3    108  Derek Eveland           11   19:02.1
  4    113  Ryer Gruetzmacher       11   19:17.8
  5    116  Matthew Mauermann       12   19:21.7
  6   (119) Preston Rockwell        11   19:32.0
  7   (120) Andy Wang               12   19:35.2

 19.   562  St. John's NW Military Academy              (20:57.1  104:45.3 4:55.2)
==========================================================
  1     87  Michael McNee           12   18:25.8
  2     91  Connor Roggensack       11   18:29.5
  3    127  Kyle Baxter             12   22:13.2
  4    128  Liam MacDonald          9    22:15.8
  5    129  Joseph Lopatniuk Lo     11   23:21.0
  6   (130) Hayden Bain             10   23:30.2
  7   (131) Jorge Mudeci            12   23:37.6
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                  Time    Pace     
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    1    1 Joshua Truchon     11   West Allis Hale           15:41.4  5:03 
    2    2 Aidan Manning      10   Verona Area               16:15.2  5:14 
    3    3 Ellery Pleier      12   Milwaukee King            16:18.3  5:15 
    4    4 Luka Dimaggio      12   Verona Area               16:25.2  5:18 
    5    5 Ryan Pelis         12   Marquette                 16:31.2  5:20 
    6    6 Arthur Wellenstein 10   Wauwatosa East            16:37.3  5:21 
    7    7 Nathan Neitzel     12   Verona Area               16:42.9  5:23 
    8    8 Vicente Janik      11   Wisconsin Lutheran        16:44.5  5:24 
    9    9 Chris McKenna      12   Marquette                 16:50.4  5:26 
   10   10 Liam Kelley        12   West Allis Hale           16:57.2  5:28 
   11   11 Cole Orlowski      10   West Allis Hale           16:57.6  5:28 
   12   12 Grant Heus         12   Wauwatosa East            16:58.0  5:28 
   13   13 Ben Deguire        10   Marquette                 16:58.4  5:28 
   14   14 Eric Salgado       10   Kenosha Indian Trail      16:59.8  5:29 
   15   15 Logan Measner      10   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   17:01.4  5:29 
   16   16 Eric Dethloff      12   Menomonee Falls           17:02.8  5:30 
   17   17 Ben Bode           12   Watertown Luther Prep     17:03.1  5:30 
   18   18 Blake Oleson       9    Verona Area               17:03.2  5:30 
   19   19 Garrett Doan       12   Wisconsin Lutheran        17:03.7  5:30 
   20   20 Nic Burgdorf       11   New Berlin Eisenhower     17:04.8  5:30 
   21   21 Henry Hegemann     11   Marquette                 17:06.0  5:31 
   22   22 Keegan Meier       10   Kenosha Indian Trail      17:06.6  5:31 
   23   23 Garrett Exo        12   Baraboo                   17:07.0  5:31 
   24   24 Silas Ebeling      9    Wisconsin Lutheran        17:07.1  5:31 
   25   25 Nick Klinkhammer   10   Kenosha Indian Trail      17:07.3  5:31 
   26   26 Austin Knoeck      11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   17:07.7  5:31 
   27   27 Thomas Gutierrez   10   Pius XI                   17:07.9  5:31 
   28   28 Bryce Hohensee     9    Catholic Memorial         17:08.2  5:31 
   29   29 Adam Kriefall      11   Wisconsin Lutheran        17:08.9  5:32 
   30   30 Caden Christ       12   Menomonee Falls           17:10.8  5:32 
   31   31 Ryan Cassidy       9    Verona Area               17:10.9  5:32 
   32   32 Trey Meier         12   Kenosha Indian Trail      17:14.8  5:34 
   33   33 Sean Waldvogal     12   Catholic Memorial         17:15.6  5:34 
   34   34 Rawson Mathaus     11   Menomonee Falls           17:17.6  5:34 
   35   35 Logan Schultz      11   Kenosha Indian Trail      17:18.4  5:35 
   36   36 Ethan Mladucky     10   Middleton                 17:18.5  5:35 
   37   37 Aidan Bree         12   Milwaukee King            17:19.6  5:35 
   38   38 Tonatiuh Chavez    12   Kenosha Indian Trail      17:19.7  5:35 
   39   39 Max Siegel         9    Milwaukee King            17:25.0  5:37 
   40   40 Joe Lynch          11   Menomonee Falls           17:28.9  5:38 
   41   41 Aniket Ahuja       12   Middleton                 17:30.0  5:38 
   42   42 Cody Witthun       12   Oconomowoc                17:30.4  5:39 
   43   43 Michael Miller     10   Wisconsin Lutheran        17:30.8  5:39 
   44   44 Patrick Buban      12   New Berlin Eisenhower     17:33.3  5:40 
   45   45 Ryan Ochowski      10   Verona Area               17:34.6  5:40 
   46   46 James Schubert     10   Marquette                 17:36.0  5:40 
   47   47 Braden Reigstad    10   Menomonee Falls           17:36.3  5:40 
   48   48 Camden Sulzle      12   Watertown Luther Prep     17:36.7  5:41 
   49   49 Nick Wendl         9    Wisconsin Lutheran        17:36.8  5:41 
   50   50 Tristan Sanchez    11   Wisconsin Lutheran        17:37.0  5:41 
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   51   51 Veeroj Luthra      11   New Berlin Eisenhower     17:37.4  5:41 
   52   52 Nickolas Krueger   11   Milwaukee King            17:37.7  5:41 
   53   53 Noah Bliss         10   Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  17:40.1  5:42 
   54   54 Garrett Hatch      12   Kenosha Indian Trail      17:41.0  5:42 
   55   55 Zachary Zenner     11   Oconomowoc                17:41.6  5:42 
   56   56 Ben Liebl          10   Milwaukee King            17:45.3  5:43 
   57   57 Thomas Blumer      11   Middleton                 17:48.0  5:44 
   58   58 Zachary Fredrich   11   Oconomowoc                17:49.1  5:45 
   59   59 Kyle Giricz        9    Catholic Memorial         17:49.7  5:45 
   60   60 Joseph Hertel      11   West Allis Hale           17:49.9  5:45 
   61   61 Alec Schmelzer     12   Baraboo                   17:49.9  5:45 
   62   62 Steven Koss        11   Wauwatosa East            17:50.2  5:45 
   63   63 Max Metcalf        9    Verona Area               17:53.5  5:46 
   64   64 Stephen Esterle    10   Menomonee Falls           17:54.1  5:46 
   65   65 Ethan Pogorzelski  12   Menomonee Falls           17:55.1  5:47 
   66   66 Cole Konczal       10   West Allis Hale           17:55.9  5:47 
   67   67 Charles Soper      10   Catholic Memorial         17:56.1  5:47 
   68      E.J. Jones         10   Greenfield                17:57.0  5:47 
   69   68 Andrew Kubiak      10   New Berlin Eisenhower     17:57.3  5:47 
   70   69 Zackery Meyer      9    Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  17:58.0  5:47 
   71   70 Ian Bohachek       11   Middleton                 17:58.9  5:48 
   72      Jacob Glinski      12   Kenosha Indian Trail      17:59.5  5:48 
   73   71 Gavin Thacke       11   Brookfield Central        18:00.0  5:48 
   74   72 Eli Miller         10   Oconomowoc                18:00.8  5:48 
   75   73 Leo Ruiz           12   Brookfield Central        18:01.0  5:48 
   76   74 Blake Thor         11   Middleton                 18:02.2  5:49 
   77   75 Alex Marrione      11   Middleton                 18:03.3  5:49 
   78   76 Matthew Kees       11   West Allis Hale           18:06.7  5:50 
   79      James Carter       12   Wisconsin Lutheran        18:07.1  5:50 
   80   77 Jackson Leroy      12   Middleton                 18:07.9  5:51 
   81   78 Jonas Belus        12   Oconomowoc                18:08.0  5:51 
   82   79 Max Statz          11   Baraboo                   18:12.1  5:52 
   83   80 Gabe Bickelhaupt   12   Watertown Luther Prep     18:13.2  5:52 
   84   81 Joshua Anhalt      9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran   18:14.0  5:53 
   85   82 Christian Kohr     10   Marquette                 18:14.4  5:53 
   86   83 Cortney Dunnett    11   Baraboo                   18:14.4  5:53 
   87   84 Collin Raschka     10   West Allis Hale           18:14.5  5:53 
   88   85 Will Dahlstrom     11   Pius XI                   18:15.5  5:53 
   89   86 Chris Baumann      12   Watertown Luther Prep     18:22.9  5:55 
   90   87 Michael McNee      12   St. John's NW Military Ac 18:25.8  5:56 
   91   88 Nicholas Hoover    11   Oconomowoc                18:27.4  5:57 
   92   89 Derek Gehin        9    Baraboo                   18:27.8  5:57 
   93      Brennan Kompas     11   West Allis Hale           18:28.0  5:57 
   94   90 Matthew Boxrud     10   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   18:29.0  5:57 
   95   91 Connor Roggensack  11   St. John's NW Military Ac 18:29.5  5:58 
   96   92 Maxwell Schmidt    9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran   18:30.5  5:58 
   97      Stephen Holland    12   Middleton                 18:30.7  5:58 
   98   93 Nathan Wildauer    12   Watertown Luther Prep     18:32.2  5:58 
   99   94 Will Ray           11   New Berlin Eisenhower     18:33.0  5:59 
  100   95 Damar Reed         10   Milwaukee King            18:35.8  6:00 
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  101   96 Lucas Binnebose    10   New Berlin Eisenhower     18:39.1  6:01 
  102   97 Jacob Marker       12   Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  18:44.9  6:03 
  103   98 Cameron Lenz       10   Catholic Memorial         18:45.7  6:03 
  104   99 Conor Carroll      11   Wauwatosa East            18:46.3  6:03 
  105  100 Patrick Gosenhieme 12   Catholic Memorial         18:47.0  6:03 
  106      Luke Schmierer     11   Racine Lutheran           18:48.2  6:04 
  107  101 Elijah Hutchinson  10   Watertown Luther Prep     18:49.4  6:04 
  108  102 Matthew Peura      9    Wauwatosa East            18:50.3  6:04 
  109  103 Jake Boeder        10   Wauwatosa East            18:51.1  6:05 
  110  104 Tyler Schuh        12   Oconomowoc                18:53.7  6:05 
  111  105 Evan Exo           10   Baraboo                   18:57.7  6:07 
  112  106 Jack Beehler       10   Marquette                 18:59.4  6:07 
  113  107 Dan Eash-Scott     12   Wauwatosa East            19:00.4  6:08 
  114      Leo Pruhs          12   Marquette                 19:00.6  6:08 
  115  108 Derek Eveland      11   Brookfield Central        19:02.1  6:08 
  116  109 Malachi Krayer     12   Baraboo                   19:02.4  6:08 
  117  110 Ben Parry          9    Milwaukee King            19:09.6  6:11 
  118      Jonathan Stroh     12   Menomonee Falls           19:11.3  6:11 
  119  111 Zachary Stepniewsk 11   Pius XI                   19:13.8  6:12 
  120      Ryan Morita        11   Wauwatosa East            19:14.9  6:12 
  121      Daniel Yosipovich  9    Baraboo                   19:16.5  6:13 
  122  112 Danny Torresin     9    Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  19:17.7  6:13 
  123  113 Ryer Gruetzmacher  11   Brookfield Central        19:17.8  6:13 
  124  114 Caleb Arndt        12   Watertown Luther Prep     19:17.8  6:13 
  125  115 Eben Soper         12   Catholic Memorial         19:19.0  6:14 
  126  116 Matthew Mauermann  12   Brookfield Central        19:21.7  6:14 
  127  117 David Bartelt      11   Pius XI                   19:23.7  6:15 
  128      Jacob Rodriguez    10   Milwaukee Hamilton        19:25.4  6:16 
  129      Gunther Stroschin  12   Greenfield                19:28.3  6:17 
  130  118 Eli Fredrickson    9    Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  19:30.6  6:17 
  131  119 Preston Rockwell   11   Brookfield Central        19:32.0  6:18 
  132      Brian Friesenegger 12   Watertown Luther Prep     19:32.5  6:18 
  133  120 Andy Wang          12   Brookfield Central        19:35.2  6:19 
  134      Jack Halvey        12   Catholic Memorial         19:37.8  6:20 
  135  121 Issac Sens         11   Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  19:41.7  6:21 
  136  122 Owen Erickson      9    Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  19:42.2  6:21 
  137  123 Logan Hennen       10   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   19:47.1  6:23 
  138  124 Tristan Rau        11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   19:53.0  6:24 
  139      Alex Deluca        9    Kenosha Bradford/Reuther  19:59.5  6:27 
  140  125 Calvin Richards    11   Pius XI                   20:12.0  6:31 
  141      Ja'shawn Forester  10   Milwaukee Hamilton        20:14.9  6:32 
  142  126 Jacob Griffin      11   Pius XI                   20:39.2  6:39 
  143      Isaiah Zhou        11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   21:25.6  6:54 
  144  127 Kyle Baxter        12   St. John's NW Military Ac 22:13.2  7:10 
  145  128 Liam MacDonald     9    St. John's NW Military Ac 22:15.8  7:10 
  146      Treaven Jordan     11   Milwaukee Hamilton        22:17.8  7:11 
  147      Kyjuan Porter      10   Milwaukee Hamilton        23:14.5  7:29 
  148  129 Joseph Lopatniuk L 11   St. John's NW Military Ac 23:21.0  7:31 
  149  130 Hayden Bain        10   St. John's NW Military Ac 23:30.2  7:34 
  150  131 Jorge Mudeci       12   St. John's NW Military Ac 23:37.6  7:37 
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